



RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748

Regd. Office : 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu.
Phone : 91- 44 – 4904 4904. **E-mail:** investorrelations@radiantcashlogistics.com
Website: https://radiantcashservices.com/

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on May 23, 2025, approved the audited financial results of the Company, for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

The results, along with the Auditor's Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.radiantcashservices.com/financial-quarterly-2024-25/> and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



By Order of the Board
For Radiant Cash Management Services Limited

Sd/-
Col David Devasahayam
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : 23rd May 2025.

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

DiGiSPICE

DiGiSPICE Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: JA-122, 1st Floor, DLF Tower - A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025; **CIN No.:** L72900DL1986PLC330369
Tel.: +91 11 41251965; **Email:** complianceofficer@digispice.com
Website: www.digispice.com

AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

The Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of DiGiSPICE Technologies Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025 ('Financial Results') have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 23, 2025.

The Financial Results along with Audit Reports are available on (a) stock exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com; and (b) on the Company's webpage <https://investorrelations.digispice.com/information.php?page=financial-results>. The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below.

For and on behalf of
DiGiSPICE Technologies Limited

Rohit Ahuja
Whole-time Director

Dated: May 23, 2025
Place: Noida



HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955
Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.
Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.
Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19
Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; **Email ID:** cosc@hcl.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
SI No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	918	1,497	5,008
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(974)	(547)	(2,695)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(390)	(547)	(2,111)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(390)	(553)	(2,111)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(390)	(553)	(2,111)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(459)	(567)	(2,166)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(35,682)
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(0.12)	(0.17)	(0.64)
	Diluted :	(0.12)	(0.17)	(0.64)

The summary of Audited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-25 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations	199	665	1,084	1,784
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(352)	3	(1,484)	(1,247)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(390)	(535)	(2,185)	(1,555)
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(390)	(535)	(2,185)	(1,555)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(396)	(535)	(2,191)	(1,555)

- Notes:**
- The Consolidated and the standalone financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 were reviewed by Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd May 2025. The statutory auditor has issued unmodified audit report on these results.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarter and year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in. And these can also be accessed by scanning the below QR Code.



Place : Noida
Date : May 23, 2025

By order of the Board
for HCL Infosystems Limited

Nikhil Sinha
Chairperson

HCL
HCL INFOSYSTEMS

**GE VERNOVA****GE VERNOVA T&D INDIA LIMITED**
(Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

KEY WINS Q4 FY 2024-25

- Secured order from Power Grid Corporation of India (PGCIL) for 765 kV Power Transformers and Shunt Reactors.
- Secured orders from Sterlite Group for supply of 765 kV power transformers and shunt reactors.
- Secured order for 400 kV GIS from Adani Group in India for a substation in Gujarat.
- Secured order from Jindal Group for 400 / 220 kV AIS substation in Chhattisgarh on turnkey basis to establish grid connectivity for renewable energy.
- Secured order from Jindal Group for supply of 400 kV 500MVA transformers.
- Secured order from an EPC group for the installation of a 400 kV GIS in the PGCIL South Olpad substation.
- Secured orders from various EPCs for supply of CRP SAS in 765/400kV substations.
- Secured order for Advance Distribution Management System Software and expert services for Paschim Gujarat Vij Company and Dakshin Gujarat Vij Company.
- Secured order for export of AIS/GIS equipments to Europe, South-East Asia and Africa.

KEY COMMISSIONING Q4 FY 2024-25

- Successfully commissioned 400 kV transformer and 400 kV Shunt Reactor at KEC, Kalam site.
- Successfully commissioned 765 kV transformer at Doosan, Jawaharpur and Obra site.
- Successfully commissioned 765 kV transformer at Powergrid, Pune.
- Successfully commissioned 400 kV transformer at Uttar Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited, Sahupuri.
- Successfully commissioned 400 kV AIS bays and 250 MVA transformers for Tata Power Solar Systems in Bikaner.
- Successfully commissioned 400 / 33 kV Switchyard along with 250 MVA transformers for Renew Power at Sholapur, Maharashtra.
- Successfully commissioned 200 kV and 66 kV GIS bays along with 33.3 MVA Transformer for Heiling Substation, Himachal Pradesh Power Transmission Corporation Limited.
- Successfully commissioned 220 kV GIS bays and 250 MVA transformer for Reliance at Jamnagar, Gujarat.
- Successfully commissioned 765 kV and 400 kV GIS bays along with 500 MVA transformer and 125 MVAR reactor for Adani at Khavda, Gujarat.
- Other additions include commissioning of 125 MVAR bus shunt react or bay, 132 kV Transformer bay for Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company Limited and Hindalco respectively.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025
₹ Million, except per share data

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2025 (Unaudited)*	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)*	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from Operations	11,736.5	10,994.5	9,193.1	43,548.9	31,904.6
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2,561.2	1,898.9	1,011.8	8,196.7	2,630.7
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2,561.2	1,898.9	1,011.8	8,196.7	2,630.7
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,864.9	1,426.8	662.9	6,083.3	1,810.5
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,615.2	2,352.1	821.8	5,813.7	1,702.3
6.	Equity Share Capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	17,219.0	11,917.3
8.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (Face value of Rs. 2 each) (in Rs.)	7.28	5.57	2.59	23.76	7.07

* Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter ended 31 March 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at <https://www.governova.com/regions/asia/in/governova-id-india> and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
 - The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23rd May 2025. The results for the year ended 31 March 2025 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.



Place : Noida
Date : 23 May 2025

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited
(Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)
Sushil Kumar
Whole-time Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 08510312

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993

Registered Office : A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi - 110 020
Tel. no. : + 91 120 5021501, **website :** <https://www.governova.com/regions/asia/in/governova-id-india>

**HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED**

CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | **Regd. Office :** 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala.
Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com **Email id:** secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com **Tel:** 0484-2668023 **Fax:** 0484-2668024

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 AND UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 (Refer Note 2)	31.03.2024 (Refer Note 2)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Refer Note 2)	31.03.2024 (Refer Note 2)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14072.97	14336.57	52573.13	49686.18	14072.97	14336.57	52573.13	49686.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items	519.25	(197.21)	1490.06	26.61	518.83	(197.68)	1488.76	27.63
3	Add:Exceptional Items	-	757.93	-	757.93	-	757.93	-	757.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & or Extraordinary Items)	519.25	(955.14)	1490.06	(729.32)	518.83	(955.61)	1488.76	(730.03)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	519.25	(955.14)	1490.06	(729.32)	518.83	(955.61)	1488.76	(730.03)
6	Other Comprehensive (loss)/Income (net of tax expenses)	(67.42)	(108.02)	(463.98)	(498.03)	(67.42)	(108.02)	(463.98)	(498.03)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	451.83	(1063.34)	1026.08	(1227.35)	451.41	(1063.81)	1024.78	(1228.33)
8	Equity Share Capital	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	13573.08	12547.00	-	-	13567.87	12543.08
10(i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.81	(5.18)	8.07	(3.95)	2.81	(5.18)	8.07	(3.96)
10(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.81	(5.18)	8.07	(3.95)	2.81	(5.18)	8.07	(3.96)

- Notes:-**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the year ended March 31, 2025 Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company Website (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com).
 - The figures for Quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balance figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third Quarter of the respective financial years.

Kochi
May 23, 2025



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Santosh Kumar
(DIN:08167332)
Whole Time Director

Sd/-
Cherian M. George
(DIN:07916123)
Whole Time Director

**HBL ENGINEERING LIMITED**

(formerly HBL Power Systems Limited)

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745**Regd. Off:** 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034.

Extract of audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ending		Year ended			Quarter ending		Year ended		
		31-Mar-25 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	45976.37	45465.99	60428.22	194613.25	220859.42	47,557.55	45,055.70	61,008.62	196,720.15	223,335.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	7131.21	8168.21	12361.46	36289.90	38334.27	7,172.06	7,926.06	12,296.15	36,092.41	38,717.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	7056.72	8160.39	9838.85	36166.44	35517.02	7,062.77	7,921.99	9,782.54	35,994.15	35,909.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	5127.40	6148.00	7058.41	26750.47	26378.99	5,232.30	5,838.98	6,553.96	26,257.18	26,265.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5229.45	6089.31	6943.49	26684.03	26209.73	4,598.61	6,391.80	8,035.59	27,606.65	27,911.27
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	-	-	-	143060.44	117762.38	-	-	-	145,502.86	119,282.18
8.	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07
	(a) Basic	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07
	(b) Diluted	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07
	(a) Basic	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07
	(b) Diluted	1.89	2.20	2.50	9.63	9.46	1.66	2.31	2.90	9.96	10.07

- Note:**
- The above financial results (standalone and consolidated) were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on May 24, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 24, 2025. Above meetings were held in physical presence and also through video conference.
 - The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
 - The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend of 100% on the paid-up capital of the company, representing ₹ 1 (Rupee one) per Equity Share of ₹ 1 (Rupee one) each paid-up.
 - The Consolidated Results of the Group is presented separately by including the parent HBL Engineering Limited (Formerly known as HBL Power Systems Limited), its four (4) subsidiaries and two (2) associates as required.
 - The consolidated financial statements of HBL includes the financials of Torquedrive Technologies Private Limited which is wholly owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited which is a subsidiary with 60% shareholding in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America, HBL Germany. The Investments in Companies namely M/s Naval Systems and Technologies Private Limited (NSTL) and M/s Tonbo Imaging India Private Limited (Tonbo) have been considered as Investments in "Associates" and financial results have been accounted under equity method of accounting.
 - The subsidiaries viz. SCIL Infracon Private Limited (SCIL) and HBL Tonbo Private Limited (HTPL) have not been considered for consolidation as SCIL has been declared as dormant Company since 2019 and HTPL made an application under Section 248 (2) of the Companies Act, 2013 was made during FY 22-23 for striking off the name of the Company and is under process with Ministry of Corporate Affairs. There are no operations in those Companies.
 - EPS is calculated

